Life Sciences OHSAS Job Risk Assessment

The only official copy of this file is the one on-line in the Life Sciences ESH website. Before using a printed copy, verify that it is the most current version by checking the document issue date on the ESH website.

	Name(s) of Specific Application Risk Team Members: 

R. Colichio, M. Kershaw, K. Bonti, A. Emrick,  D. Snyder,  C. Reiszel

Conducted: 8/24/06

Revision 1:  1/16/08
	Point Value →

Parameter ↓
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Job Title:    “BLAF Routine Animal Husbandry”
Job Number or Job Identifier:  DJ-JRA03B-AnimalHusbandry
	Frequency

(B)
	<once/year
	<once/month
	<once/week
	<once/shift
	>once/shift

	Job Description:  
This JRA covers the routine husbandry of the animals by the BLAF animal care technicians.
	Severity

(C)
	First Aid Only
	Medical Treatment


	Lost Time
	Partial Disability
	Death or Permanent Disability

	Training Procedures List (Optional):  

Applicable Standard Operating Procedures, Training for BLAF rodent/primate handling, bloodborne pathogen training and medical surveillance.
	Likelihood

(D)
	Very Unlikely
	Unlikely
	Possible
	Probable
	Multiple

	Approved by: R. Colichio             Date:
1/16/08
Rev. #: 1
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Stressors (if applicable, please list all) :  

None
	Reason for Revision (if applicable):  

Required update.  Specified PPE

	Comments:  


	
	
	Without Controls
	Before Additional Controls
	After Additional Controls
	

	Activity
	Hazard
	# of People A
	Frequency B
	Severity C
	Likelihood D
	Risk* AxBxCxD
	Control(s)
	Stressor
	# of People A
	Frequency B
	Severity C
	Likelihood D
	Risk* AxBxCxD
	Control(s) Added to Reduce Risk
	Stressors
	# of People A
	Frequency B
	Severity C
	Likelihood D
	Risk* AxBxCxD
	% Risk Reduction

	Handling of rodents  when shipping and receiving to/from the BLAF
	Infection from Bite or scratch or contact with body fluids, scratch from cage, allergens.
	1
	3
	1
	4
	12
	Training, Handling and Restraint SOP, special shipping caging, PPE as per SOP, boxes, carts.
	N
	1
	3
	1
	2
	6
	Aggressive animal behavior training
	N
	1
	3
	1
	1
	3
	50%

	Access to primate areas
	Risk of virus or harm from animal scratch or bite from animal that has escaped
	1
	5
	5
	5
	125
	Posting of room to limit access, locks on cages and doors, training for anyone requiring access (emergency response, ESH, plant engineering), caging, decon procedures, scratch/bite kits for macaques, eyewash. Routine animal testing (serology) for baboons.
	N
	1
	5
	2
	1
	10
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Handling at BLAF (including restraining/handling and removal from cage.)
	Infection from Bite or scratch or contact with body fluids, scratch from cage ,allergens,  back injury from repetitive lifting.
	1
	5
	4
	4
	80
	Mechanical and chemical restraints, PPE, Handling and Restraint SOP, back safety training, medical surveillance, injury reporting to OMC, safety needles, scratch/bite kits and eyewash for macaques,  serology (rodents, baboons)
	N
	1
	5
	1
	3
	15
	Aggressive rat training
	N
	1
	5
	1
	2
	10
	25%

	Cage Washing
	Allergens, back injury from repetitive lifting. Slips from wet floor
	2
	4
	3
	3
	72
	Back Safety training, OJT,  protective pants and shirts, postings.
	N
	2
	4
	1
	2
	16
	Rodent bedding disposal grinder and dump station ventilation hood
	N
	2
	4
	1
	1
	8
	50%

	Disposal of animal carcasses.
	Back injury from lifting.
	2
	2
	3
	3
	36
	Back Safety Training, OJT, Regulated Medical waste training and subject area
	N
	2
	2
	3
	2
	24
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Sanitizing of rooms 
	Sharps, splashes, biohazards, electrical hazards and slips/falls in wet environment
	1
	2
	5
	3
	30
	Reg. Med Waste Training, Infection Control practices, medical waste containers, protective shirts/pants, shoes that cover entire foot and are water proof, safety glasses with side shields, postings, safety needles
	N
	1
	2
	5
	2
	20
	Digital timers in waterproof enclosures
	N
	1
	2
	5
	1
	10
	50%

	Further Description of Controls Added to Reduce Risk: 

1. Recommendation to replace electromechanical light timer switches with digital timers in waterproof enclosures to reduce the risk of electric shock when over-riding. (Completed 2007)
2. Installation of animal bedding disposal system and attached fume hood dump station to reduce airborne dust. (Completed 2007)


	*Risk:
	0 to 20
	21 to 40
	41-60
	61 to 80
	81 or greater

	
	Negligible
	Acceptable
	Moderate
	Substantial
	Intolerable
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